## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 546 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS SIMPSON, MERLINO, FRASIER, DICKINSON, DIAMOND, LOEB, HYDE, MAGOWAN AND WILD

## AWARDING BID AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW YORK, LLC FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE TRANSPORTATION SERVICES (WC 67-18)

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has advertised for sealed bids for Solid Waste and Recyclable Transportation Services (WC 67-18), and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works has issued correspondence recommending awarding the bid to Waste Management of New York, LLC as the lowest bidder for the County, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Purchasing Agent notify Waste Management of New York, LLC, 100 Ransier Drive, West Seneca, New York 14224 of the acceptance of their bid, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement with Waste Management of New York, LLC, for Solid Waste and Recyclable Transportation Services, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the specifications (WC 67-18) and proposal, at the prices listed on the tab sheet, for a term commencing January 1, 2019 and terminating December 31, 2019, in a form approved by the County Attorney, with the provision that the agreement may be extended for one (1) additional one (1) year term upon mutual agreement of the parties, without the need for further resolution, as well as to execute any intermunicipal agreements, and be it further

RESOLVED, that funding for this agreement will be paid from the appropriate departmental Budget Code.